INDEX

EMPIRE RADIOLOGY & AMIR KHAN

Exhibit

# Document File Date
USA v Amir Obaidullah Khan, Farhat Fatima Khan, and
Alexander Kiev Martinez (CT No. SCD255520)
CA Secretary of State: Statement of Information:
Empire Radiology 2/18/2010
CA Secretary of State: Statement of Information:
Empire Radiology 11/18/2013
CA Secretary of State: Statement of Information:
Crescent Comprehensive Management 11/4/2004
CA Secretary of State: Statement of Information:
Crescent Comprehensive Management 7/25/2018
CA Secretary of State: Limited Liability Company:
Articles of Organization-Conversion: Empire Radiology 12/31/2014
CA Secretary of State: Statement of Information:
Empire Radiology 5/4/2016




IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CT No. SCD255520
Plaintiff, | DA No. ADY480

V.
INDICTMENT
AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN,

dob 02/20/62;

FARHAT FATIMA KHAN,
dob 12/05/63;

ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ,
dob 12/19/77;

Defendants

PC296 DNA TEST STATUS SUMMARY

Defendant DNA Testing Requirements

KHAN, AMIR OBAIDULLAH DNA sample required upon conviction
KHAN, FARHAT FATIMA DNA sample required upon conviction
MARTINEZ, ALEXANDER KIEV DNA sample required upon conviction

The Grand Jury of the County of San Diego, State of California, accuses the Defendant(s) of committing, in the County of
San Diego, State of California, before the finding of this Indictment, the following crime(s):

CHARGES

COUNT 1 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (York Risk Services--ADL), in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

Page 1 of 9, Court Case No. SCD255520



CHARGES (cont'd)

COUNT 2 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (York Risk Services--pain
assessment), in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 3 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Insurance Company of the

West-—-ADL), in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 4 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and

payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Insurance Company of the
West--pain assessment), in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 5 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Insurance Company of the

West--EKG), in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).
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CHARGES (cont'd)

COUNT 6 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Insurance Company of the
West--echo), in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 7 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and

payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Insurance Company of the
West--AIM study), in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 8 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (ESIS Insurance--ADL), in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 9 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Hartford Insurance--ADL), in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).
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CHARGES (cont'd)

COUNT 10 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Hartford Insurance--EKG), in

violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 11 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Hartford Insurance--echo), in

violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 12 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and

payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (State Compensation Insurance
Fund--ADL), in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 13 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (State Compensation Insurance

Fund--pain assessment), in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).
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CHARGES (cont'd)

COUNT 14 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (AmTrust North

America--ADL), in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 15 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Gallagher Bassett--ADL), in

violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 16 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and

payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Gallagher Bassett--pain
assessment), in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 17 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Gallagher Bassett--AIM study),

in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).
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CHARGES (cont'd)

COUNT 18 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Zenith Insurance--ADL), in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 19 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Zenith Insurance--echo), in

violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 20 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and

payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Zurich North America
Insurance--ADL), in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 21 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Zurich North America

Insurance--pain assessment), in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).
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CHARGES (cont'd)

COUNT 22 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Preferred Employer
Insurance--EKG), in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 23 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and

payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Preferred Employer
Insurance--echo), in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 24 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Sedgwick Claims--EKG), in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 25 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Sedgwick Claims--echo), in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).
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CHARGES (cont'd)

COUNT 26 -INSURANCE - CONCEAL EVENT AFFECTING CLAIM

On or about and between June 23, 2014 and November 27, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER KIEV MARTINEZ, did unlawfully conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, and knowingly assist and conspire with another person to conceal and knowingly fail to disclose the
occurrence of, an event that affected a person's initial and continued right and entitlement to an insurance benefit and
payment, and the amount of a benefit and payment to which the person was entitled (Sedgwick Claims--AIM study),
in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(b)(3).

COUNT 27 -OFFER, DELIVER, RECEIVE AND ACCEPT COMPENSATION FOR REFERRING
CLIENTS/PATIENTS

On or about September 18, 2014, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER
KIEV MARTINEZ did offer, deliver, receive and accept, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend,
discount and other consideration whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation or inducement for

referring clients or patients to perform or obtain services or benefits pursuant to the California Workers'
Compensation law, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215.

COUNT 28 -OFFER, DELIVER, RECEIVE AND ACCEPT COMPENSATION FOR REFERRING
CLIENTS/PATIENTS

On or about January 23, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN, FARHAT FATIMA KHAN, and ALEXANDER
KIEV MARTINEZ, did offer, deliver, receive and accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage,
dividend, discount and other consideration whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation or

inducement for referring clients or patients to perform or obtain services or benefits pursuant to the California
Workers' Compensation law, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215.

COUNT 29 -OFFER, DELIVER, RECEIVE AND ACCEPT COMPENSATION FOR REFERRING
CLIENTS/PATIENTS

On or about and between September 17, 2014 and April 1, 2015, AMIR OBAIDULLAH KHAN and FARHAT
FATIMA KHAN, did offer, deliver, receive and accept a rebate, refund, commission, preference, patronage, dividend,
discount and other consideration whether in the form of money or otherwise, as compensation or inducement for

referring clients or patients to perform (NCVs) or obtain services or benefits pursuant to the California Workers'
Compensation law, in violation of LABOR CODE SECTION 3215.
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THIS INDICTMENT, NUMBERED SCD255520, CONSISTS OF 29 COUNTS.

"A TRUE BILL" Bonnie M. Dumanis

District Attorney, County of San Diego, State of California

Foreman of the Grand Jury Deputy District Attorney

DATE: DATE:

Page 9 of 9, Court Case No. SCD255520



State of California
Secretary of State

STATEMENT OF INFORMATION

(Domestic Stock and Agricultural Cooperative Corporations} C(J
FEES (Filing and Disclosure): $25.00. If amendment, see Instructia{sg
IMPORTANT — READ INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FQ

10-04404
LED

in the office of the Secretary of State
of the State of Callfomnla

FEB 1 8 2010

M !a > Tms Space For Filing Use Only

=y

CORPORATE NAME (Flgase do net alter f name is preprinted.)

Empire Radiology
14622 Ventura Blvd #725
Sharmman Qaks, CA 91403

C 30 6522~

DUE DATE:

COMPLETE ADDRESSES FOR THE FOLLODWING (Do not abbreviate the name of the ¢ity. tems 2 and 3 capnot be P.C. 8o»es.)

2. STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICE cITY STAIE  2IP CODE
4381 Brocton Ave Riverside CA 92501
3 SIREET ADDHESS OF PRINGIPAL BUSINESS OFFICE IN CALIFORNIA, IF ANY Cony STATE 2P CODE
4331 Brocton Ave Riwverside CA 92501
4. MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CORFORATION. IF DITFERENT THAN ITEM 2 cITyY STATE  ZIP CODE
14622 Ventura Bivd. #725 Sherman Oaks CA 91403

NAMES AND COMPLETE ADDRESSES OF THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS {The curgoration must have thase three officars. A comparable titie

for tha specific officer may be added: howevar. the preprinted tities on this form must not be aitered )

5§ CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER! ADDRESS Ty STATE  2IP CODE
Amir Khan 4381 Brocton Ave Riverside CA 92501
4 SECKEIARY! ADLRESY Cry SIAIE  ZIP CuUk
Amir Khan 4381 Brocton Ave Riverside CA 91403
7 CHIEF FINANCIAI OFFICER! ANDRESS cITy STATE  ZIPCONE
Sam 8. Solakyan 14622 Ventura Bivd #725 Sherman Oaks CA 91403

NAMES AND COMPLETE ADDRESSES OF ALL DIRECTORS, INCLUDING DIRECTORS WHO ARE ALSO OFFICERS (Ihe corporation

must have at least one disector  Attach additional pages. if necessary.)

3 NANME aDORESS ciIry STATE ZIP CORE
Amir Khan 4381 Bracton Ave Riverside CA 92501
1) NAME ADDRESS CIiTY STrTE ZTIP CODE
Sam S Selakyan 14622 Ventura Biva #725 ‘Sheyman Caks C 91403
10, NAME ACDRESS Y STATE  ZWP CODE
John Larson 4381 Brocton Ave Riverside CA 92501

11. NUMBER QF VACANCIES ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS, IF ANY"

AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS (if the agent (3 an individual, the agent must reside in Calfornte and tem 13 must be completed with & California
street address (a P.O. Box address 18 not acceptable)  If the agent is another corporation, the agent must have on file with the California Secretary of State a

cenficate pursuant 10 Corpcrations Code section 1505 and Item 13 must be left blank.)

17 NAMVE OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PRQCESS
Kevin J. Keenan, Esq.

13 SIREET ADOKESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CALIFORNIA, IF AN INDIVIDUAL CiTy SIATE LIP CODE
523 W Gl Stiex!, Sle 628 Lus Anyelay CA 20014
TYPE OF BUSINESS

i1 DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF BUSINESS OF THE CORPORATION

Radiology Clinic

15 8Y SUBMITTING THIS STATEMENT OF INFORMATION TC THE CALIFORNIA SECRETARY Gf STATE, THE QO

CONTAINED HEREIN (NCLUDING ANY ATTACHMENTS, 15 TRUE AND CORRECT

ATION C

WIES THE“PTORMATION § "
s

2/12110 Sam S Solakyan CFG
DATE TYPE/PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING FORM TITLE v SIGNATURE

S1-200 C (REY 0172033

APPROVED RY SECRETARY OF STATE




State of California S

Secretary of State
Statement of Information EV18221
(Domestic Stock and Agricultural Cooperative Corporations)
FEES (Filing and Disclosure): $25.00.
If this is an amendment, see instructions. F I LE D
IMPORTANT — READ INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM In the office of the Secretary of State
1. CORPORATE NAME of the State of California

EMPIRE RADIOLOGY
NOV-18 2013

2. CALIFORNIA CORPORATE NUMBER
C3106522 This Space for Filing Use Only

No Change Statement (Not applicable if agent address of record is a P.O. Box address. See instructions.)

3. If there have been any changes to the information contained in the last Statement of Information filed with the California Secretary
of State, or no statement of information has been previously filed, this form must be completed in its entirety.
If there has been no change in any of the information contained in the last Statement of Information filed with the California Secretary
of State, check the box and proceed to Item 17.

Complete Addresses for the Following (Do not abbreviate the name of the city. Items 4 and 5 cannot be P.O. Boxes.)

4. STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
5. STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL BUSINESS OFFICE IN CALIFORNIA, IF ANY CITY STATE ZIP CODE
6. MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION, IF DIFFERENT THAN ITEM 4 CITY STATE ZIP CODE

Names and Complete Addresses of the Following Officers (The corporation must list these three officers. A comparable title for the specific
officer may be added; however, the preprinted titles on this form must not be altered.)

7. CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER/ ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
8. SECRETARY ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
9. CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER/ ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE

Names and Complete Addresses of All Directors, Including Directors Who are Also Officers (The corporation must have at least one
director. Attach additional pages, if necessary.)

10. NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
11. NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
12. NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE

13. NUMBER OF VACANCIES ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS, IF ANY:

Agent for Service of Process If the agent is an individual, the agent must reside in California and ltem 15 must be completed with a California street
address, a P.O. Box address is not acceptable. If the agent is another corporation, the agent must have on file with the California Secretary of State a
certificate pursuant to California Corporations Code section 1505 and Item 15 must be left blank.

14. NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

15. STREET ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CALIFORNIA, IF AN INDIVIDUAL CITY STATE ZIP CODE

Type of Business

16. DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF BUSINESS OF THE CORPORATION

17. BY SUBMITTING THIS STATEMENT OF INFORMATION TO THE CALIFORNIA SECRETARY OF STATE, THE CORPORATION CERTIFIES THE INFORMATION
CONTAINED HEREIN, INCLUDING ANY ATTACHMENTS, IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

11/18/2013 VIVIAN V SARKISIAN ACCOUNTANT
DATE TYPE/PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING FORM TITLE SIGNATURE

SI-200 (REV 01/2013) APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE




State of California S o DRI
Kevin Shelley
Secretary of State FILED
STATEMENT OF INFORMATION SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA
(Domestic Stock Corporation)
Nov - 4 2004
FEES (Filing and Disclosure): $25.00. If amendment, see instructions.
IMPORTANT - READ INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM
1. CORPORATE NAME (Please do not alter if name is preprinted.)
C2261455 Z .
CRESCENT COMPREHENSIVE MANAGEMENT, INC. Leran
Kevin Shelley
Secretary of State
2500 E. BALL ROAD, SUITE 210
ANAHEIM, CA 92806
This Space For Filing Use Only

CALIFORNIA CORPORATE DISCLOSURE ACT (Corporations Code section 1502.1)
A publicly traded corporation must file with the Secretary of State a Corporate Disclosure Statement (Form SI-PT) annually, within 150 days
after the end of its fiscal year. Please see reverse for additional information regarding publicly traded corporations.

COMPLETE ADDRESSES FOR THE FOLLOWING (Do not abbreviate the name of the city. items 2 and 3 cannot be P.O. Boxes.)

2. STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICE CITY AND STATE ZiP CODE
2500 E. BALL ROAD, SUITE 210 ANAHEIM, CA 92806
3. STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL BUSINESS OFFICE IN CALIFORNIA, IF ANY ciry STATE ZIP CODE

2500 E. BALL ROAD, SUITE 210 ANAHEIM, CA 92806

NAMES AND COMPLETE ADDRESSES OF THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS (The corporation must have these three officers. A comparable}
title for the specific officer may be added; however, the preprinted titles on this form must not be altered.)

4. CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER/ ADDRESS CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE
AMIR KHAN 2500 E. BALL ROAD, SUITE 210 ANAHEIM, CA 92806

5. SECRETARY/ ADDRESS CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE
AMIR KHAN 2500 E. BALL ROAD, SUITE 210 ANAHEIM, CA 92806

6. CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER/ ADDRESS CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE

AMIR KHAN 2500 E. BALL ROAD, SUITE 210 ANAHEIM, CA 92806

NAMES AND COMPLETE ADDRESSES OF ALL DIRECTORS, INCLUDING DIRECTORS WHO ARE ALSO OFFICERS (The corporation
must have at least one director. Attach additional pages, if necessary.) B

7. NAME ADDRESS CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE
AMIR KHAN 2500 E. BALL ROAD, SUITE 210 ANAHEIM, CA 92806

8. NAME ADDRESS CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE

9. NAME ADDRESS CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE

10. NUMBER OF VACANCIES ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTIONS, IF ANY:

AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS (If the agent is an individual, the agent must reside in California and Iltem 12 must be completed
with a California address. If the agent is another corporation, the agent must have on file with the California Secretary of State a certificate
pursuant to Corporations Code section 1505 and I[tem 12 must be left blank.

11. NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS
AMIR KHAN

12. ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CALIFORNIA, IF AN INDIVIDUAL CITY STATE ZiP CODE
2500 E. BALL ROAD, SUITE 210 ANAHEIM, CA 92806

TYPE OF BUSINESS
13. DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF BUSINESS OF THE CORPORATION

CHIROPRATIC

14. BY SUBMITTING THIS STATEMENT OF INFORMATION TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE, THE CORPORATION CERTIFIES THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
INCLUDING ANY ATTACHMENTS, 1S TRUE AND CORRECT.
AMIR KHAN PRESIDENT 11/04/2004

TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THE FORM SIGNATURE TITLE DATE
S1-200 C (REV 09/2004) APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE
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LLC-1A | File #

State of California &
FILED 0% |
Secretary of Staate / Secretalr-yEolfJState ( '(LP?(L/
3/0L S P State of California

Limited Liability Company DEC 3 1 2014
Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form. ;&C/ This Space For Filing Use Only

Converted Entity Information

1. Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words
Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Lid. and Co., respectively.)

Empire Radiology, LLC

2. The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be
organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.

3. The limited liability company wilt be managed by (check only ong):

One Manager [:I More Than One Manager D Alt Limited Liability Company Member(s)
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Company's Designated Office in CA City State Zip Code
550 N. Brand Blvd., 20th Floor Glendale CA 91203
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company, if different from item 4 City State Zip Code

6. Name of Initial Agent For Service of Process (flem G: List a California resident or a California registered corporale agent that agrees to be your
initial agen! for service of process in case the LLC is sued. You may lisl any adult who lives in California.  You may not list an LLC as the agent.
ltem 7: {f the agent is an individual. lis) the agent's business or residential street address in California. Do not list an address if the agen! is a California
registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file. item 8: If the converting entity is a CA limited partnership, enter the
mailing address of the agent, if different from ltem 7, or if the agent is a California registered corporate agent.)

Law Offices of Kevin J. Keenan, a Professional Corporation

7. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA City State Zip Code
CA
8. Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process City State Zip Code

Converting Entity Information

9. Name of Converting Entity
| { Empire Radiology

10. Form of Enfity 11. Jurisdiction 12. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any
Corporation California C3106522

13. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or
exceeded the vote required. if a vote was required, the following was required for each class:

The class and number of oulstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote reguired of each class.
Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of common stock Majority

Additional Information

14. Additional informatioW(fOrth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate.
it
15. 1 certify under peng i e cofftents of this document are true. | declare | am the person who executed this instrument,

Sam S. Solakyan, Chairman of the Board
Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person

Sam S. Solakyan, Secretary

Signature gf Authorized Person / Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person

APPRQVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

LLC-1A (REV 01/2014}




16-30L6LY

State of California L
Secretary of State

{Limited Liability Company)

STATEMENT OF INFORMATION 43}’
Filing Fee $20.00. If this is an amendment, see instructions. )

FILED

IMPORTANT — READ INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM Secretary of State
1. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME State of California
EMPIRE RADIOLOGY, LLC MAY 0 [} 20“6

1IN

This Space For Filing Use Only

File Number and State or Place of Organization
2. SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER 3. STATE OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION (If formed outside of Califomia)

201500810270

No Change Statement

4. If there have been any changes to the information contained in the last Statement of Information fited with the California Secretary of
State, or no Statement of Information has been previously filed, this form must be completed in its entirety.

D If there has been no change in any of the information contained in the last Statement of Information filed with the California Secretary of
State, check the box and proceed to ltem 15.

Complete Addresses for the Following (Do not abbreviate the name of the city. ltems 5 and 7 cannot be P.O. Boxes.)

5. STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE cITY STAYE  ZiP CODE
550 N. Brand Bivd., 20th Floor, Glendale, CA 91203

6. MAILING ADDRESS OF LLC, IF DIFFERENT THAN ITEM 5 cIry STATE  ZIP CODE

7. _STREET ADDRESS OF CALIFORNIA OFFICE cITy STATE  ZIP CODE
550 N. Brand Blvd., 20th Floor, Glendale, CA 91203 CA

Name and Complete Address of the Chief Executive Officer, If Any

8. NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE

Name and Complete Address of Any Manager or Managers, or if None Have Been Appointed or Elected, Provide the Name and
Address of Each Member (Attach additional pages, if necessary.)

*sal's. Solakyan 550 N. BYand Bivd., 20th Floor Glendale, CA STATE 2P e{%03
"%amtS Edge Holdings, LLC 550 N. Brang Bivd., 20th Floor Uendale, ca STATE 2P &3
11. NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE

Agent for Service of Process If the agent is an individual, the agent must reside in California and Item 13 must be completed with a California address, a
P.C. Box is not acceptable. If the agent is a corporation, the agent must have on file with the California Secretary of State a certificate pursuant to California
Corporations Code section 1505 and Item 13 must be Jeft blank.

8. NAMEP]BF} NT EOR SERVICE OF PRO!

SS. . . . . . "
orpora ervice Company whit¢h will do business in California as CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service CISQZ Iqq
13. STREET ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CALIFORNIA, IF AN INDIVIDUAL CITY STATE ZIP CODE
CA

Type of Business

14. DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF BUSINESS CF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Health Services

15, THE INFORVATION CONJAINED HEREIN, INCLUDING ANY ATTACHMENTS, S TRUE AND CORRECT.
05/03/2016 il Cilmi, Authorized Person

OATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THE FORM TITLE SIGNATURE

LLC-12 (REV 01/2014) APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE




Subsequent SI filed on July 25, 2018, shows there has been no change in any of the information
contained in the last statement.

7. On or about October 29, 2018, I ran a search on Mr. Khan in the Lexis Nexis Accurint
database. The searches provided the following information: Amir Khan aka Amir Obaidullah
Khan is currently residing at an address in Orange, CA (I will not state the address so as to not
reveal Mr. Khan’s home address). Mr. Khan was issued a professional license as Chiropractor by
Board of Chiropractic Examiners of California on July 27, 1990. Mr. Khan is President of
Crescent Comprehensive Management, Inc.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 7™ day of November, 2018, in Oakland, California.

Decenes Tongcs
[74

Socorro Tongco
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